Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	82814	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL U.S. Patent and Tradem
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
REXALL SHOWCASE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC.	
	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 74	8 North 1340 West
	City: Orem	_State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: 84
Execution Date:October 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,883,788	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involve
Name: Ryan L. Marshall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$4
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer	8. Deposit account nu 50-0581	Imber:
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800		AH
City:Salt Lake CityState:UtahZip:84111	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original document	191 001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 21, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	boot attachmonte and d	

PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0538

Ø002

ASSIGNMENT

Title: METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REDUCING SERUM CHOLESTEROL

United States Patent No.: 4,883,788

Inventors: Charles E. Day Eric H. Kuhrts

Filed: September 23, 1988

Serial No.: 191,285

Assignment made effective <u>7-16</u>, 2003, by REXALL SHOWCASE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 853 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W., Boca Raton, Florida 33487 ("Assignor") and UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC., a Utah Corporation with its principal place of business at 748 North 1340 West Orem, Utah 84057 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,883,788 (the "Patent") issued November 29, 1989, the inventions described in said Patent, and all rights associated with the same.

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, tile and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions described in the Patent, and all rights and claims associated with, and all proceeds of, the Patent. This assignment is without any geographic limitation.

REXALL SHOW	CASE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
-------------	--------------------------

By Title

Date 10 - 13 - 03

UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC
By Dof Micht
Title Director

10-18-03 Date

544978.1

10/15/2003 WED 15:34 [TX/RX NO 8319] 2002 PATENT REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 10/23/2003